
CITY OF LAGO VISTA 

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS 

(CIUDAD DE LAGO VISTA 

AVISO DE ELECCIÓN GENERAL Y ELECCIONES ESPECIALES) 

 

To the Registered Voters of the City of Lago Vista, Texas: 

(A los Votantes Registrados de la Ciudad de Lago Vista, Texas:) 

 

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 

p.m. on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, for voting in a General Election to elect City Council 

Members for Place 2, Place 4, and Place 6 for two-year terms and Special Elections to permit 

electors to vote “Yes” or “No” on the following propositions: 

(Por la presente se da aviso que los centros de votación que aparecen abajo estarán abiertos de 

7:00 a.m. hasta 7 p.m. el martes, el 8 de noviembre de 2022, para votar en una Elección General 

para elegir a los Miembros del Concejo Municipal para el Lugar 2, el Lugar 4, y el Lugar 6 

para cargos de dos años y las Elecciones Especiales permiten que los electores voten “Sí” o 

“No” en las siguientes propuestas:) 

 

City of Lago Vista Proposition A 

Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority Continuation 

Shall the Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority be continued in the City of Lago Vista?  

(Ciudad de Lago Vista Propuesta A 

La Continuación de la Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority 

¿Se debe continuar la Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority en la Ciudad de Lago 

Vista?) 

 

City of Lago Vista Proposition B 

General Revenue Sales Tax – Conditional Upon a Majority “No” Vote on Proposition A 

The adoption of a local sales and use tax in the City of Lago Vista at the rate of two percent (2%) 

(Ciudad de Lago Vista Propuesta B 

Impuesto Sobre las Ventas para Ingresos Generales – Condicionada a un Voto Mayoritario de 

“NO” en la Propuesta A 

La aprobación de un impuesto local sobre las ventas y uso en la Ciudad de Lago Vista a la tasa 

de dos por ciento (2%)) 

 

Locations of polling places in Lago Vista  

(Dirección(es) de los centros de votación en Lago Vista) 

 

 K-Oaks Club House 

 7000 Bar K Ranch Road 

  

 Lago Vista High School 

 5185 Lohman Ford Road 

 

Travis County participates in the Countywide Polling Place program under Section 43.007 

of the Texas Election Code. Registered voters will be able to cast their Election Day ballots 

at any of the Vote Centers identified above or on Exhibit A.  

El Condado de Travis participa en el programa para Centros de Votación por todo el Condado 

bajo la Sección 43.007 del Código Electoral de Texas.  Los electores registrados podrán votar el 

Día de las Elecciones en cualquier Centro de Votación identificado anteriormente o en el Anexo 

A.) 

 



EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS (Ubicaciones de votación anticipada) 

 

Registered voters of the City of Lago Vista may vote at any designated Travis County early 

voting location. The main early voting location is:  Austin Permitting and Development Center, 

6310 Wilhelmina Delco Drive, Austin, TX  78752. Early voting by personal appearance will be 

conducted from Monday, October 24, 2022 – Friday, November 4, 2022. All early voting 

locations and time are identified on Exhibit B. 

(Los votantes registrados de la Ciudad de Lago Vista pueden votar en cualquier designado lugar 

de votación anticipada del Condado de Travis. El lugar principal para la votación anticipada 

es: Austin Permitting and Development Center, 6310 Wilhelmina Delco Drive, Austin, TX  

78752. Se llevará a cabo la votación anticipada en persona del lunes, el 24 de octubre de 2022 

hasta el viernes, el 4 de noviembre de 2022. Se identifican todas las ubicaciones y el horario en 

el Anexo B.) 

 

BALLOTS BY MAIL (Boletas para votación en ausencia por correo.) 

 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: (Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán 

em ausencia por correo deberán enviarse a:) 

 By Mail (Por correo):     By Contract Carrier (por transporte): 

 Travis County Clerk – Elections Division  Travis County Election Division 

 P.O. Box 149325     5501 Airport Blvd, Suite #100 

 Austin, TX   78714-9325    Austin, TX  78751-1410 

  

 Telephone (Teléfono):  512-238-VOTE 

 Website (Sitio web):  https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/departments/elections/ 

 

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on Friday, 

October 28, 2022.  

(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse para el 

fin de las horas de negocio el viernes, el 28 de octubre de 2022.) 

 

Issued this the 8th day of September 2022 (Emitido este 8º día de septiembre de 2022.)  

 

      __________/s/________________________  

                   Signature of Mayor (Firma del Alcalde)   

https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/departments/elections/


Election Day Vote Centers

VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal

Creedmoor Community Center 12511 FM 1625 Creedmoor 78610 Mexican American Cultural Center 600 River St Austin 78701

Christ Episcopal 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613 Sam Houston Building 201 E 14th St Austin 78701

Deer Creek Elementary 2420 Zeppelin Dr Cedar Park 78613 Travis County Granger Building 314 W 11th St Austin 78701

Community Center at Del Valle 3518 S FM 973 Del Valle 78617 Cantu Pan Am Recreation Center 2100 E 3rd St Austin 78702

Del Valle ISD Admin Building 5301 Ross Rd Del Valle 78617 Carver Branch Library 1161 Angelina  St Austin 78702

Elroy Community Library 13512 FM 812 Del Valle 78617 Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center 808 Nile St Austin 78702

Elgin High School 14000 County Line Rd Elgin 78621 Huston-Tillotson University 900 Chicon St Austin 78702

Round Mountain Baptist 14500 Round Mountain Rd Leander 78641 Millennium Youth Complex 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702

Volente Fire Dept 15406 FM 2769 Leander 78641 Mt. Zion Baptist 2938 E 13th St Austin 78702

Community Center at Jonestown 18649 FM 1431 STE 6A Jonestown 78645 Rodolfo 'Rudy' Mendez Recreation Center 2407 Canterbury St Austin 78702

K-Oaks Clubhouse 7000 Bar K Ranch Road Lago Vista 78645 Terrazas Branch Library 1105 E Cesar Chavez St Austin 78702

Lago Vista High School 5185 Lohman Ford Rd Lago Vista 78645 O Henry Middle School 2610 W 10th St Austin 78703

Manor ISD Admin Building 10335 Hwy 290 Manor 78653 St Luke United Methodist 1306 W Lynn St Austin 78703

New Sweden Lutheran 12809 New Sweden Church Rd Manor 78653 Westminster Presbyterian 3208 Exposition Blvd Austin 78703

Whisper Valley Discovery and Amenity Ctr 9400 Petrichor Blvd Manor 78653 Church on Congress Avenue 1511 S Congress Ave Austin 78704

Avalon Pool and Amenity Center 19729 Jakes Hill Rd Pflugerville 78660 Faith Presbyterian 1314 E Oltorf St Austin 78704

Bible Baptist Church of Pflugerville 14400 Immanuel Rd Pflugerville 78660 One Texas Center 505 Barton Springs Rd Austin 78704

Boulder Ridge Clubhouse 3300 Killingsworth Ln Pflugerville 78660 South Austin Recreation Center 1100 Cumberland Rd Austin 78704

CrossLife Christian Academy 4109 Kelly Ln Pflugerville 78660 South Austin Senior Activity Center 3911 Menchaca Rd Austin 78704

Elevate Event Center 15806 Windermere Dr #100a Pflugerville 78660 St Edward's University 3001 S Congress Ave Austin 78704

Hendrickson High School 19201 Colorado Sand Dr Pflugerville 78660 St John's Lutheran 409 W Ben White Blvd Austin 78704

PACE Campus Gym 700 W Pecan St Pflugerville 78660 Twin Oaks Branch Library 1800 S 5th St Austin 78704

Pflugerville Lions Club 500 N Railroad Ave Pflugerville 78660 Zilker Elementary 1900 Bluebonnet Ln Austin 78704

All Nations 16804 Radholme Ct Round Rock 78664 Austin Presbyterian Theological Seminary 100 E 27th St Austin 78705

Briarcliff POA Community Center 22801 Briarcliff Dr Briarcliff 78669 Lamar Senior Activity Center 2874 Shoal Crest Ave Austin 78705

Austin City Hall 301 W 2nd St Austin 78701 Texas Hillel Foundation 2105 San Antonio St Austin 78705

Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701 LBJ School of Public Affairs 2315 Red River St Austin 78712

BUS BUS

ELECCIÓN CON CENTROS DE VOTACIÓN - En el Día de la Elección, votantes elegibles del Condado de Travis PODRÁN VOTAR EN CUALQUIER sitio indicado en esta página. 

Votantes tienen más opciones en dónde votar, sin limitarse al precinto en donde están registrados para votar.

Travis County 

Tuesday, November 8, 2022

VOTE CENTER ELECTION - On Election Day, eligible Travis County VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY of the locations listed on this page.  Voters are NOT limited to only voting in the 

precinct where they are registered to vote. 

Centros de Votación del Condado de Travis para el Día de la Elección, martes, 8 de noviembre, 2022

Polls are open 7am - 7pm    Las urnas están abiertas 7am - 7pm 

Rebecca Guerrero
County Clerk

Secretaria del Condado

subject to change
sujeto a cambios
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"EXHIBIT A"



VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal

UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave Austin 78712 Travis County Sheriff West Command 3800 Hudson Bend Rd Austin 78734

Givens Recreation Center 3811 East 12th St Austin 78721 Community Center at Oak Hill 8656 W Hwy 71 Austin 78735

Sky Candy 1023 Springdale Rd #8a Austin 78721 Oak Hill Fire Dept No 302 4111 Barton Creek Blvd Austin 78735

Southwest Key Programs 6002 Jain Ln Austin 78721 Western Hills Church of Christ 6211 Parkwood Dr Austin 78735

Genesis Presbyterian 1507 Wilshire Blvd Austin 78722 Oak Hill Fire Dept No 301 9211 Circle Dr Austin 78736

Austin Energy Headquarters 4815 Mueller Blvd Austin 78723 Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Austin 78738

East Nineteenth St Missionary Baptist 3401 Rogge Ln Austin 78723 Lake Travis ISD Transportation Center 16101 W State Hwy 71, Bldg A Austin 78738

Memorial United Methodist 6100 Berkman Dr Austin 78723 Travis County Parks Office 14624 Hamilton Pool Rd Austin 78738

Region 13 - Education Service Center 5701 Springdale Rd Austin 78723 Bailey Middle School 4020 Lost Oasis Hollow Austin 78739

Windsor Park Branch Library 5833 Westminster Dr Austin 78723 Circle C Community Center 7817 La Crosse Avenue Austin 78739

YMCA East Communities Y 5315 Ed Bluestein Blvd Austin 78723 Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741

Community First! Village 9301 Hog Eye Rd Austin 78724 Good Shepherd on the Hill 1700 Woodland Ave. Austin 78741

Delco Center 4601 Pecan Brook Austin 78724 Montopolis Recreation Center 1200 Montopolis Dr Austin 78741

Turner-Roberts Recreation Center 7201 Colony Loop Dr Austin 78724 Addison Amenity Center 6100 Kara Dr Austin 78744

Dailey Middle School 14000 Westall St Austin 78725 George Morales Dove Springs Rec Center 5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744

Grandview Hills Elementary 12024 Vista Parke Dr Austin 78726 Langford Elementary 2206 Blue Meadow Dr Austin 78744

Peace Lutheran 10625 N FM 620 Austin 78726 Newton Collins Elementary 7609 Apogee Blvd Austin 78744

Davis Elementary 5214 Duval Rd Austin 78727 Ojeda Middle School 4900 McKinney Falls Pky Austin 78744

Milwood Branch Library 12500 Amherst Drive Austin 78727 Bedichek Middle School 6800 Bill Hughes Rd Austin 78745

United Christian 3500 W Parmer Ln Austin 78727 Berkeley United Methodist 2407 Berkeley Ave Austin 78745

Affinity at Wells Branch 14508 Owen Tech Blvd Austin 78728 Dittmar Recreation Center 1009 W Dittmar Rd Austin 78745

Wells Branch Community Center 2106 Klattenhoff Dr Austin 78728 Manchaca Road Branch Public Library 5500 Menchaca Rd Austin 78745

Wells Branch MUD Recreation Center 3000 Shoreline Dr Austin 78728 Odom Elementary 1010 Turtle Creek Blvd Austin 78745

RRISD Hartfield Performing Arts Center 5800 McNeil Dr Austin 78729 Pleasant Hill Branch Library 211 E William Cannon Dr Austin 78745

River Place Elementary 6500 Sitio Del Rio Blvd Austin 78730 Sunset Valley City Hall 3205 Jones Rd Austin 78745

Shepherd of the Hills Christian 6909 W Courtyard Dr Austin 78730 Hill Country Middle School 1300 Walsh Tarlton Ln Austin 78746

Church at Highland Park 5206 Balcones Dr Austin 78731 Lost Creek Limited District 1305 Quaker Ridge Dr Austin 78746

Highland Village Church of Christ 4716 Bull Creek Rd Austin 78731 Randalls Flagship West Lake Hills 3300 Bee Caves Rd Austin 78746

Old Quarry Branch Library 7051 Village Center Austin 78731 Riverbend Centre 4214 N Capital of Texas Hwy Austin 78746

Canyon Ridge Middle School 12601 Country Trails Ln Austin 78732 Rollingwood Municipal Building 403 Nixon Dr Austin 78746

Randalls Steiner Ranch 5145 N Ranch Road 620 Ste A Austin 78732 Blazier Intermediate 8801 Vertex Blvd Austin 78747

St Luke's on the Lake Episcopal 5600 Ranch Rd 620 N Austin 78732 St Alban's Episcopal 11819 IH 35 S Austin 78747

Ce Bar Fire Dept 353 S Commons Ford Rd Austin 78733 Akins High School 10701 S 1st St Austin 78748

Laura Bush Community Library 9411 Bee Caves Rd Austin 78733 Shady Hollow HOA Community Center 3303 Doe Run Austin 78748

Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Ctr 607 Ranch Road 620 N Austin 78734 Southpark Meadows suite 500 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748

Lakeway Activity Center 105 Cross Creek Lakeway 78734 State Firefighters/Fire Marshals Assoc of Texas 707 FM 1629 Manchaca 78748

BUS BUS
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VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal
CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD

Código 

Postal

Texas Oaks Baptist 9910 Bilbrook Place Austin 78748 Bluebonnet Trail Elementary 11316 Farmhaven Rd Austin 78754

Westoak Woods Baptist 2900 W Slaughter Ln Austin 78748 Pioneer Crossing Elementary 11300 Samsung Blvd Austin 78754

Austin Oaks 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749 Congregation Beth Israel 3901 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78756

Gorzycki Middle School 7412 W Slaughter Ln Austin 78749 GTAustin 2700 Northland Dr Austin 78756

Oak Hill Baptist 6907 Convict Hill Rd Austin 78749 McCallum High School - Arts Center 5600 Sunshine Dr Austin 78756

Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian 5226 W William Cannon Dr Austin 78749 Yarborough Branch Library 2200 Hancock Drive Austin 78756

Will Hampton Branch Library 5125 Convict Hill Rd Austin 78749 Ben Hur Shrine Center 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757

Central City Austin 9023 Old Lampasas Trail Austin 78750 Brentwood Bible 6301 Woodrow Ave Austin 78757

Lakewood HOA 7317 Lakewood Dr Austin 78750 Gullett Elementary 6310 Treadwell Blvd Austin 78757

Unity Church of the Hills 9905 Anderson Mill Rd Austin 78750 North Village Branch Library 2505 Steck Ave Austin 78757

Baker Center Alamo Drafthouse 3908 Avenue B Austin 78751 Disability Rights Texas 2222 W Braker Ln Austin 78758

Winters Building 701 W 51st St Austin 78751 Grant AME Worship Center 1701 Kramer Ln Austin 78758

Austin Achieve Northeast Campus 7424 E Hwy 290 Austin 78752 Jaime Padron Elementary 2011 W Rundberg Ln Austin 78758

City of Austin Permitting and Development Ctr 6310 Wilhelmina Delco Dr Austin 78752 Juan P Navarro Early College High School 1201 Payton Gin Rd Austin 78758

Barrington Elementary 400 Cooper Dr Austin 78753 St John's Episcopal 11201 Parkfield Dr Austin 78758

Connally High School 13212 N Lamar Austin 78753 YMCA North Austin 1000 W Rundberg Ln Austin 78758

Gus Garcia Recreation Center 1201 E Rundberg Ln Austin 78753 Anderson High School 8403 Mesa Dr Austin 78759

North Austin Muslim Community Center 11900 N Lamar Blvd Austin 78753 Balcones Woods Shopping Center 11150 Research Blvd Austin 78759

Our Savior Lutheran 1513 E Yager Ln Austin 78753 Kathy Caraway Elementary 11104 Oak View Dr Austin 78759

St Mark United Methodist 601 W Braker Ln Austin 78753 Spicewood Springs Branch Library 8637 Spicewood Springs Rd Austin 78759

Asian American Resource Center 8401 Cameron Rd Austin 78754 St Matthew's Episcopal 8134 Mesa Dr Austin 78759

Pending the Approval of Travis County Commissioners Court

 www.votetravis.com                     (512) 238-VOTE (8683)    elections@traviscountytx.gov  
revised:  August 15, 2022

BUS BUS

Bus icon indicates Vote Center within 5 minutes of a Capital Metro bus stop       
Los sitios con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro
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Austin Permitting & Development MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 6310 Wilhelmina Delco Dr Austin 78752

Austin City Hall 301 W 2nd St Austin 78701

Austin Energy Headquarters 4815 Mueller Blvd Austin 78723

Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701

LBJ School of Public Affairs 2315 Red River St Austin 78712

Travis County Granger Building 314 W 11th St Austin 78701

UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave Austin 78705

PACE Campus Gym   MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 700 W Pecan St Pflugerville 78660

Balcones Woods Shopping Center, Suite 102   (next to Party City) 11150 Research Blvd Austin 78759

Elevate Event 15806 Windermere Dr Pflugerville 78660

Gus Garcia Recreation Center 1201 E Rundberg Ln Austin 78753

Disability Rights Texas 2222 W Braker Ln Austin 78758

RRISD Hartfield Performing Arts Center 5800 McNeil Dr Austin 78729

Unity Church of the Hills 9905 Anderson Mill Rd Austin 78750

Southpark Meadows, Suite 500  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 9600 South IH-35 Austin 78748

Austin Oaks Church 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Bee Cave 78738

One Texas Center, Room 325 505 Barton Springs Rd Austin 78704

Pleasant Hill Branch Library 211 E William Cannon Dr Austin 78745

Randalls Flagship - West Lake Hills 3300 Bee Caves Rd West Lake Hills 78746

South Austin Recreation Center 1100 Cumberland Rd Austin 78704

Westoak Woods Baptist Church 2900 W Slaughter Ln Austin 78748

Millennium Youth Complex  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702

Carver Branch Library 1161 Angelina St Austin 78702

Community Center at Del Valle 3518 FM 973 Del Valle 78617

Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center 808 Nile St Austin 78702

Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741

Delco Center 4601 Pecan Brook Dr Austin 78724

George Morales Dove Springs Recreation Center 5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744

Manor ISD Admin Building 10335 US-290 Manor 78653

Ben Hur Shrine Center  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757

Christ Episcopal 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613

Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Center 607 Ranch Rd 620N Austin 78734

Lakeway Activity Center 105 Cross Creek Lakeway 78734

Old Quarry Branch Library 7051 Village Center Dr Austin 78731

Randalls Steiner Ranch at Quinlan Crossing 5145 N FM 620 Austin 78732

Riverbend Centre 4214 N Capital of Texas Hwy Austin 78746

Westminster Presbyterian 3208 Exposition Blvd Austin 78703

sites with a bus icon are 5 min or less walking distance from a Capital Metro bus stop
los sitios con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro

www.votetravis.com     (512) 238-VOTE (8683) elections@traviscountytx.gov

Travis County 

November 8, 2022 General Elections
Early Voting Locations
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REBECCA GUERRERO
COUNTY CLERK

Secretaria del Condado

subject to change
sujeto a cambios

Sitios de Votación Adelantada del Condado de Travis
para las Elecciones Generales del 8 de noviembre, 2022     

Early Voting begins Monday, October 24, 2022 and ends on Friday, November 4, 2022
La Votación Adelantada comienza el lunes, 24 de octubre, 2022 y termina el viernes, 4 de noviembre, 2022 

Monday—Saturday (7am - 7pm), Sunday (Noon - 6pm)
Lunes—Sábado (7am - 7pm), Domingo (mediodía - 6pm)

"EXHIBIT B"




